G−9
G
C
U
R
R
E
N

Setting unit
Cable
■Description of the model designation
EHD３AｰDｰF３０ｰBCAｰ０２５AｰS１D
Type   D: Contact input type   A: Analog input type
Cable length   1: 0.3 m   2: 1 m
Setting device   No code: Without setting device   S: With setting device
Current-controlled type directional
and flow control valve
Max. operating pressure   3: 25 MPa
Valve with amplifier
Drive method D: Direct spool drive
Throttle method V: Meter-in/meter-out (NOTE 1)
 F: Meter-out
 Y: Meter-in
Control flow 30: 30 L/min
 60: 60 L/min
Spool type
Nominal size 025A: Size 025
   03A: Size 03
NOTE: The opening area of meter-in/meter-out throttle is “P →A, P→B > B→R, B→A”, to give priority
to the meter-in throttle.
■General specifications
V**ｰBCA Y**ｰBCA
F**ｰBCA Y**ｰBGA
■Environmental resistance specifications
Acceleration time constant control Acceleration slope constant control
NOTE 1: In acceleration slope
constant control, the time
to be set corresponds to
100% output.
NOTE 2: Acceleration time
constant control and
acceleration slope
constant control are
performed in the manner
shown below.
25
DC24 (DC21 to 28)
1.3 (at DC24 V)
DC0 to 5
10
DC5.6
15
1/100
0 to 10 (NOTE 1)
0.05
Time constant control, Constant slope control (selectable) (NOTE 2)
DC12 to 32
DC0 to 8
10/1 contact point
Bi-directional photocoupler, sink/source common use
DC0 to 5
20
0.3, 1
0 to 60
Nominal size
Max. Operating pressure
Flow adjustment range
Permissible back pressure
Operating temperature range
Accessories (4 bolts)
Mass
Solenoid model
Voltage
Current
Voltage
Input resistance
Voltage
Load current
ON voltage
OFF voltage
Current

Setting unit
Cable
■Description of the model designation
EHD３AｰDｰF３０ｰBCAｰ０２５AｰS１D
Type   D: Contact input type   A: Analog input type
Cable length   1: 0.3 m   2: 1 m
Setting device   No code: Without setting device   S: With setting device
Current-controlled type directional
and flow control valve
Max. operating pressure   3: 25 MPa
Valve with amplifier
Drive method D: Direct spool drive
Throttle method V: Meter-in/meter-out (NOTE 1)
 F: Meter-out
 Y: Meter-in
Control flow 30: 30 L/min
 60: 60 L/min
Spool type
Nominal size 025A: Size 025
   03A: Size 03
NOTE: The opening area of meter-in/meter-out throttle is “P →A, P→B > B→R, B→A”, to give priority
to the meter-in throttle.
■General specifications
V**ｰBCA Y**ｰBCA
F**ｰBCA Y**ｰBGA
■Environmental resistance specifications
Acceleration time constant control Acceleration slope constant control
NOTE 1: In acceleration slope
constant control, the time
to be set corresponds to
100% output.
NOTE 2: Acceleration time
constant control and
acceleration slope
constant control are
performed in the manner
shown below.
25
DC24 (DC21 to 28)
1.3 (at DC24 V)
DC0 to 5
10
DC5.6
15
1/100
0 to 10 (NOTE 1)
0.05
Time constant control, Constant slope control (selectable) (NOTE 2)
DC12 to 32
DC0 to 8
10/1 contact point
Bi-directional photocoupler, sink/source common use
DC0 to 5
20
0.3, 1
0 to 60
Nominal size
Max. Operating pressure
Flow adjustment range
Permissible back pressure
Operating temperature range
Accessories (4 bolts)
Mass
Solenoid model
Voltage
Current
Voltage
Input resistance
Voltage
Load current
ON voltage
OFF voltage
Current